## CHARGES AGAINST POLICE OFFICER DALE R. JESIONOWSKI

Police Officer Dale R. Jesionowski, Star No. 15687, is charged with violating the following Rules contained in Article V of the Rules and Regulations of the Chicago Police Department, which were in full force and effect on the date of the alleged violations:

Rule 1: Violation of any law or ordinance.

Rule 2: Any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to

achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the

Department.

Rule 15: Intoxication on or off duty.

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

- 1. On or about June 13, 2017 at approximately 0845 hours, at the approximate location of 3420 West 63rd Street in Chicago (8th District Station parking lot), Police Officer Dale R. Jesionowski, while on-duty, drove a Department-issued vehicle while intoxicated and/or under the influence of alcohol, for which he was subsequently issued a citation for violating 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(1) and/or 625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(2), thereby:
  - a. Violating Rule 1, violation of any law or ordinance;
  - b. Violating Rule 2, any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department.
- 2. On or about June 13, 2017 at approximately 1159 hours, at the approximate location of 3420 West 63rd Street in Chicago (8th District Station), Police Officer Dale R. Jesionowski, while on-duty, was intoxicated and/or had a breath analysis concentration (Br.A.C.) result of .152, thereby:
  - a. Violating Rule 2, any action or conduct which impedes the Department's efforts to achieve its policy and goals or brings discredit upon the Department;
  - b. Violating Rule 15, intoxication on or off duty.

Based on the foregoing charges and specifications, the Superintendent recommends that Police Officer Dale R. Jesionowski, Star Number 15687, be discharged from the Chicago Police Department.

EDDIE JOHNSON

Superintendent of Police

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Katherine following Katherine ROBILLARD

**Assistant Corporation Counsel** 

P.B. CASE# FILED

19-2959 JUL 12**2019** 

CHICAGO POLICE BOARD